o

D

e
S m&w'ﬁtﬂ,ﬂmm?.gn;wwjﬂww P

AT T R Y

RESOLUTION NO. 3 40-65

WHEREAS, The Clty Council of the City of Mesguite ig of
the opinion that it is necessary to levy an asgesament againet the
property and the owners thereof abutting upon the following: street

Janice Styeet from Juanita Street to Rayburn Avenue

and againat railway companies whose tracks occupy sald__street ,
if any, for a part of the cost of improving said__ street

Ll
fixing a time for the hearing of the owners of sald propearty, and
the said rallway companies, congerning the same, and directing the
City Secretary to give notice of sald hearing, as required by laws
and,

WHERBAS, The City Council has heretofore, by resolution,
ordered the improvement of the gtreet enumerated above,

by paving saig SBtreet with

5-ineh thick, 3,000 P.S.1. Reinforced Concrete Pavement meeting the
City's standard Specifications

Any existing paving in place, meeting these specifications, or
which can be utilized, shall he left in place, 1if any, and correé-~
ponding credits to the property owners shall be allowed on the
assesaments,

and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Public¢ Torka of the City of
Mesquite has, in accordance with the law, filed his report with
the City Council, setting forth the participation by the railway
companiepg, 1f any, and the property owners, in the cost thereof,
together with the names of the owners and the description of said
proparty, and the work to be done adjacent thereto, and the amsunts
to be assessed against each lot or parcel and its owner and all
other matters required by the applicable law;




Now, Therefore,

MESQUITE:
EECTION 1.
approved.

SECTION 2.

the owners thereof,

RRTZTICE Y

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

That the report or statement filed by the

birector of Publlc Yorks having been duly examined is hereby

That it is hereby found and detexmined that

the cost of improvements on the hereinafter described, sgstreet
, with the amount or amounts per front foot proposed
to be assessed for such improvements against abutting property and
and against rallway companies whose tracks oce
cupy said gtreet + 1f any, are aes follows, to—wik:

(1} The estimated cost of the improvement is $10,857.00

{(2) The eatimated lien per front foot to be assessed against the
abutting property and the owners thereof is $2.75.

PR VNI PRI 01 2t PR




(RO S —————— - - A S anatatase

All assessments, however, are to be made and levied by the City
Council as it may deem just and equitable, having in view the
apecial benefits in enhanced value to be received by such parcels
of property and owners thereof, the equities of such owners, and
the adjustment of the apportionment of the cost of improvements 20
as to produce a substartial equality of benefits received and buxr~
dens imposed.

SGECTION 3. That a hearing shall be given to gaid owners
of abutting property, and of railwaysa, if any or thelr agents or
attorneys and all persons intereated in said matter, as to the
amount to be asseased against each owner and his abutting property
and railways, and as to the benefits to sald property by reason of
sald improvement, or any other matter or thing in connection there-
with, which hearing shall be held in the Council Chamber of the City
Hall of the City of Mesduite, County of Dallas, on the 7th day of

Septamber , A.,D,_1965 , at__2:30 o'clock P.M., at which
time all the sald owners, their agenta or attorneys or other interested
persons are notified to appear and be heard, and at said hearing said
owners and other persons may appear, by counael or in person, and may
offer aevidence, and sald hearing shall be adjournad from day to day
until fully accomplished.

The City Secretary of the City of Meaquite is hereoy dir-~
ected to give notice of the time and place of such hearing and of
other matters and facts in accordance with the terms and provieions
Of the Act passed at the First called session of the Fortieth
Legislature of the State of Texas, and known as Chapeer 106 of the
Rets of gaid Session, together with any amendments thereto, now shown
as Article 1105h of Vernon's Texas Civil S8tatutes, which said law, asm
an alternative method for the construction of Btrest improvemsnta in
the City of Meaquite, Texas, has besn adopted amd made a part of the
Charter of sald City, being Sectlion 12, Article III of sald Charter.
Said notice shall be by advertisement inaserted at least three times
in a newspaper published in the City of Meacquite, Texas, the firat
publication to be made at least ten (10} days before the date of said
hearing. 8ald notice shall comply with and be in accordance with the
terms and provisions of said Act,

The City Secretary is hereby further directed to give notice
of said hearing by mailing to sald ownera, their agents or attorneys,
and to gald railway companies, thelr agenta or attornevs, if any, a
copy of said notice by mail, deposited in the Post Office at Mesquite,
Texas, ten (10) days prior to the date of said hearing, provided,
however, that any fallure of the property owners to receive said
notice, shall not invalldate these proceadings.

SECTION 4. That this resclution shall take effect from
and after its passage as in the Charter in such ¢ases 1s made and

a3s




provided.

PASSED by
on the ﬁ

the City Council of the City of Iiesqu:l.te. Texas,
day of 'l lgé“' .

ATTEST:

yor

Lo I Yol
City Secratary & /




OWRER'S NAME

L. B. Porrest, Jr.
2200 Janice St.

wWm. R. Graham
2204 Janice St,

J. M. Mayfield
2208 Janice St.

J. B. Stranje
2212 Janice St.

Marvin Crows, Jr.
2216 Janice St.

D. L. Jones
2224 Janice St.
Joe BE. Samek

2225 Janice St.

T. W, Bullock, Jr.
2221 Tanice 5t.

Henry R. Carpenter
2217 Janice St.

Aubrey C. Blake
2213 Janice S5t.

W. B. Jarratt
2209 Janice St.

E. D. Ashley
2205 Janice S5t.

Geo. B. Backner
2201 Janice St.

W”“‘“""‘ e

ASSESSMENT LYST

PROPERTY
DESCRIPTION FRONTAGE
Northridge Estates AMd'n # 5

Block 65

Lot 1 70.00 f£t,
ot 2 65.00 ft.
ot 3 65,00 ft.
Lot 4 65.00 ft.
Lot 5 80.00 ft,
Lot 6 111,22 ft.
Black 64

Lot 8 81.32 ft.
Lot 9 60,00 ft,
Lot 10 60.00 ft.
Lot 11 60.00 ft,
Lot 12 60.00 ft,
lot 13 60,00 ft.
Lot 14 75.00 ft.

012.54

UNIT COST ZOTAL COST

$2.75/f¢t.

$2.75

$2.75

$2.75

52.75

§2.75

$2.78

$2.75

$2.75

$2.75

$2.75

$2.75

$2.75

$192.50

$178.75

$178.75

$178.75

$220.00

$305.85

$223.63

$165.00

$165.00

$165.00

§165.00

$165.00

$206,25

$2,509.48

o 5




